

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2755, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 11, delete "47,412,000" and insert "48,157,000" and delete "43,625,000"
1.3 and insert "44,412,000"

1.4 Page 2, line 16, delete "29,854,000" and insert "30,599,000" and delete "31,603,000"
1.5 and insert "32,390,000"

1.6 Page 3, line 31, delete "7,899,000" and insert "8,644,000" and delete "6,772,000" and
1.7 insert "7,559,000"

1.8 Page 4, line 4, delete "5,899,000" and insert "6,644,000" and delete "6,772,000" and
1.9 insert "7,559,000"

1.10 Page 56, after line 31, insert:

1.11 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective November 1, 2023, except subdivisions
1.12 9 and 12 shall be effective July 1, 2023."

1.13 Page 63, after line 8, insert:

1.14 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

1.15 Page 74, after line 23, insert:

1.16 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective November 1, 2023, except subdivision
1.17 4, which shall be effective July 1, 2023."

1.18 Page 75, after line 3, insert:

1.19 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective November 1, 2023."